

# Show-Me Fort Leonard Wood Photo Contest



### Contest

The Fort Leonard Wood Environmental Division would like your outdoor and environmental photos! Twelve photos will be used for the "2012 Outdoor and Environmental Events Calendar." The winners will have their photos featured on the calendar (2011 calendar shown here), which is distributed across the installation and will also be available online.

## **Photography Categories**

Seasons: Your favorite seasonal scenery

Outdoor Recreation: Camping, canoeing, hiking, etc.

Nature: Trees, flowers, bugs, wildlife, etc.

Volunteerism: Stream teams, scouts, clean up activities, etc.



## Eligibility/Deadline

FLW service members and their families, retirees, civilian personnel and government contractors are eligible. Entries must be submitted by Monday, October 24, 2011.

#### **Contest Rules**

- Winning photos will be chosen based on creativity and photographic quality.
- Photos must be taken on Fort Leonard Wood or LORA.
- Entries must have a description including photographer name, contact information, category, and photo location.
- Entries must portray an accurate reflection of the subject matter and scene as it appears without alterations.
- All entries must be landscape-oriented.
- Only three entries per person may be submitted.
- Digital files are preferred and must be at least 300 dpi. Digital files should be submitted by disk or email (amy.crews1@us.army.mil). Hard copy photos submitted must be good quality black and white or color prints (no larger than 5" x 7").
- Submissions must reach the Environmental Division by the deadline (COB October 24, 2011).
- Winners will be notified by the end of November, 2011.
- All submissions become the property of the Environmental Division. Submitted photos cannot be returned. By submitting a photo, you assert that you own all rights to it and are permanently transferring those rights to the FLW Environmental Division for the consideration of your competitive participation in the photo contest.

#### Contact Us

Amy Crews
DPW Environmental Division

amy.crews1@us.army.mil www.wood.army.mil/dpwenv

Building 2222 573-596-0131 x63432